

## Biscuits Ingredients and Allergen Advise

### Allergens in Bold

#### Oats and Honey Biscuits

**OATS** (28%), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (vegetable oil (Palm & rapeseed), Water, salt, Flavouring). Sugar, Honey (5.7%), Water, Raising Agent: Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

May contain tree nuts produced in a factory that handles almonds

#### Caramel and Sea Salt Biscuits

**WHEAT** Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (29%) (Cream, **MILK**, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (5%) (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, (**WHEAT**), Butter (**MILK**, salt) Natural Flavour), Sea Salt Crystals, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent,: Ammonium Bicarbonate.

Product contains cereal containing **GLUTEN**. Not suitable for nut and sesame allergy sufferers : may contain egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, rye, barley).

#### Double Chocolate Chip Cookies

**WHEAT** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **MILK**, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder (3%), Water, Raising Agent : Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate

Product contains cereal containing **GLUTEN** and **SOYA**. May contain tree nuts : produced in a factory that handles almonds.

#### Luxury All Butter Shortbread

Fortified **WHEAT** flour (calcium, iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Butter 32% (**MILK**), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt. Allergens in capitals.

Product contains cereal containing **GLUTEN**. May contain tree nuts produced in a factory that handles almonds